

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 274

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after “County” insert “to specify, by law, certain criteria for qualification for the credit and”; in the same line, after “provide” insert “, by law,”; and in line 8, strike “qualifications and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, strike “**AT LEAST 12**”; in line 9, after “**EMPLOYEES**” insert “**IN THE COUNTY**”; strike beginning with “, **WHICH**” in line 14 down through “**COUNTY**” in line 18; strike beginning with “**IN**” in line 19 down through “**THE**” in line 20 and substitute “**THE**”; in line 20, after “**COUNTY**” insert “**, BY LAW, MAY**”; strike in their entirety lines 21 and 22 and substitute:

**“1. SPECIFY THE MINIMUM INVESTMENT OR JOB
CREATION REQUIREMENTS FOR QUALIFICATION FOR THE CREDIT;”**;

in line 23, strike “**SHALL**”; in line 25, strike “**MAY**”; and in line 27, strike “**THE QUALIFICATIONS AND**”.

On page 3, in line 1, after “**ANY**” insert “**ADDITIONAL CRITERIA FOR ELIGIBILITY OR ANY**”.